

PROJECT UPSC A PHILANTHROPIC PROJECT BY PAAVAN CHINTAN DHARA ASHRAM

VILLAGE HISALI, NEAR SAINTHLI MOD Muradnagar, Ghaziabad, UP-201206

To,

The ADC to Hon'ble Governor Raj Bhavan, Gangtok

Subject: Clarification against the ambiguity raised against some questions during the entrance examination of UPSC aspirants under "Governor's Pratibha Protsahan Yojana

Sir,

In reference to the letter received from your end regarding above mentioned subject, I the undersigned along with the team of Project UPSC would like to present clarification against each question which were raised by the aspirants.

	Question No.	Remarks	Clarification
	5.	Options for answer marked 5, 6,	There is a minor typing error
		7, 8 whereas options for correct	due to format change of
		answer given as 1, 2, 3, 4	question paper. This error
			doesn't exist in the PDF
			format we provided, but in
			Word file, due to automatic
			formatting by the Microsoft
			Word, this change happened.
			But the question and options
			are clear enough for graduate
			students to understand and
			answer the question. So, no
			grace marks will be given for
01:0 1	47		this question.
Shift- 1	47.	"AXE" printed instead of "ARE"	There is a minor typing error wherein 'are' has been written
		AKE	as 'axe', but the question and
			options are clear enough for
			graduate students to
			understand and answer the
			question. So, no grace marks
			will be given for this
			question.
	18, 19 &	Same question repeated	Q61 and Q62 are same as
	61, 62	1	Q18 and Q19 respectively.
			There is no error and marks
			have been provided to correct
			answers. So, no grace marks
			will be given for this
			question.

S 8882918694

🖬 UPSC@ASHRAMPCD.COM

WWW.PAWANSINHAGURUJI.COM/PROJECTUPSC

PROJECT UPSC

A PHILANTHROPIC PROJECT BY PAAVAN CHINTAN DHARA ASHRAM

PROJECT UPSC लक्ष्य - अध्ययन - अध्यास

VILLAGE HISALI, NEAR SAINTHLI MOD Muradnagar, Ghaziabad, UP-201206

	Question No.	Remarks	Clarification
	25.	Right option is not provided	This question was
			previously asked in
			the UPSC Civil
			Services Exam
			(Prelims) General
			Studies Official
			Paper-I (Held On:
			5th June, 2022). So,
			there is no error and
			no grace marks will
			be provided.
	18.	Content of question not enough/clear	This question was
			previously asked in
Shift- 3			the UPSC Civil
			Services Exam
			(Prelims) General
			Studies Official
			Paper-I (Held On:
			10th Oct 2021). So,
			there is no error and
			no grace marks will
			be provided.
	16.	Option for answers marked a,b,c,e	The options
			provided are a,b,c,d.
			Thus, the wrong
			query is raised and
			no grace marks will
			be provided.

- 🔕 8882918694
- 🖬 UPSC@ASHRAMPCD.COM
- WWW.PAWANSINHAGURUJI.COM/PROJECTUPSC



PROJECT UPSC A PHILANTHROPIC PROJECT BY PAAVAN CHINTAN DHARA ASHRAM VILLAGE HISALI, NEAR SAINTHLI MOD MURADNAGAR, GHAZIABAD, UP-201206

	Question No.	Clarification
	87.	The question sent by Project UPSC's side is
		correct. But, there was a typing error from the
		side of Raj Bhawan, Gangtok while typing the
		question. They have written '125 Identical
		Cubes' as 'identical cubes'. So, we will give
		grace marks for this question.
	89.	There is a very minor typing error, but the question
		and options are clear enough for students to
		understand and answer the question. So, no grace
Some other		marks will be given for this question.
questions	91.	There is a typing error, wherein '10^10' has been
		written as '1010'. Grace marks will be provided
		for this question.
	98.	This question was previously asked in the UPSC
		Civil Services Exam (Prelims) General Studies
		Official Paper-II CSAT (Held On: 28th May 2023).
		So, there is no error and no grace marks will be
		provided.
	99.	There is a typing error, wherein '?' has been
		written as '7'. So, grace marks will be provided
		for this question.

So, Grace marks will be provided for question number 87, 91, and 99 to all the students. The ambiguity against the above mentioned questions have been resolved from our end and the marking with the grace marks will be updated after your response is received. Hence, we will provide you the updated Merit List and Award List of the aspirants.

If you suggest any other change in the marking of the above mentioned questions, we welcome your suggestions.

SURBHI SHARMA Coordinator Project UPSC

8882918694
UPSC@ASHRAMPCD.COM
WWW.PAWANSINHAGURUJI.COM/PROJECTUPSC